## I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

**Executive Committee Resolution No. 15** 

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

L. F. Kasperbauer

R. Klitzkie

L. A. Leon Guerrero

J. A. Lujan

A. B. Palacios

R. J. Respicio

Ray Tenorio

A.R. Unpingco

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to recognizing and commending the outgoing officers and Board of Directors of the Negrosanon Association for the contributions they have made for the betterment of our island community, and to congratulating Ms. Rosini David on her election as the next President of the organization.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I

- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, the Negrosanon Association has diligently donated time,
- 4 effort and money to civic activities, beautification projects, and charitable
- 5 organizations aimed at benefiting the people of Guam; and

WHEREAS, the Negrosanon Association has assiduously sought to foster academic excellence of the island's children by providing instructional and learning materials to various educational institutions throughout Guam; and

WHEREAS, through the combined efforts of its leaders, officers and

WHEREAS, through the combined efforts of its leaders, officers and Board of Directors, the Negrosanon Association promotes events that make possible the interactions of various ethnicities so as to foster understanding and solidarity; and

WHEREAS, the Negrosanon Association will now welcome Ms. Rosini David as its new President for the year 2005, embracing this well-balanced, educated, and experienced member of our island community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of *I Mina' Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and commend the outgoing officers and Board of Directors of the Negrosanon Association for the contributions they have made for the betterment of our island community, and further congratulate Ms. Rosini David on her election as the next President of the organization; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Rosini David, Incoming President, Negrosanon Association; to the Negrosanon Association; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 21<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2005.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

**EDWARD J.B. CALVO** 

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature